STETSON

Fall 2021 Census Enrollment Snapshot

This report contains summary data tables, based on enrollment as September 1, 2021, the official

Fall 2021 census date. In addition to enrollment counts, the data tables show Fall 2021

enrollment compared to the prior Fall term for context.

Tables are divided into six sections:

e Total enrollment

e Undergraduate enrollment

e Cohort outcomes

e New first-time-in-college enrollment

e New transfer enrollment

e Graduate enrollment (DeLand)

e Graduate enrollment (College of Law)

Total University Enrollment

Enrollment by Student Level

Exchange Study
Graduate

Law

Post Bac
Undergraduate
Grand Total

Enrollment by Student Type

Abroad-Stetson
Continuing Student

First Time in College
Graduate Student

Law School Student

Other one term only students
Post Bac

Re-admit from Suspension
Re-Entry

Seeking 2nd Degree
Transfer
Visiting/Transient

Grand Total

Fall 2021

12
424
979

2,872
4,288

Fall 2021

8
2,028
637
421
979
38

1

13

36

1

114
12
4,288

% of
Enrollment

0.3%
9.9%
22.8%
0.0%
67.0%
100.0%

% of
Enrollment

0.19%
47.29%
14.86%

9.82%
22.83%

0.89%

0.02%

0.30%

0.84%

0.02%

2.66%

0.28%

100.00%

Fall 2020

1
381
954

3,124
4,462

Fall 2020

2,102
859
379
954

4

3
23
31
1
104

4,462

% Change

1100.0%
11.3%
2.6%
-50.0%
-8.1%
-3.9%

% Change

-3.5%
-25.8%
11.1%
2.6%
850.0%
-66.7%
-43.5%
16.1%
0.0%
9.6%
500.0%
-3.9%
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STETSON UNIVERSITY

Fall 2021 Census Enrollment Snapshot

Undergraduate Enrollment

Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender

Fall 2021
Female 1,619
Male 1,244
Not Available 21
Grand Total 2,884

9% of
Enrollment

56.14%
43.13%
0.73%
100.00%

Fall 2020

1,768
1,357

3,125

Undergraduate Enrollment by Primary College /School

Fall 2021
College of Arts and Science 1,865
School of Business 813
School of Music 206
Grand Total 2,884

Undergraduate Enrollment by Class

Fall 2021
Exchange Student 12
First Year 665
Sophomore 684
Junior 701
Senior 822
Grand Total 2,884

9% of
Enrollment

64.67%
28.19%
7.14%
100.00%

% of
Enrollment

0.42%
23.06%
23.72%
24.31%
28.50%

100.00%

Fall 2020

1,986
903
236

3,125

Fall 2020

819
789
705
811
3,125

% Change

-8.4%
-8.3%

-7.7%

% Change

-6.1%
-10.0%
-12.7%

-7.7%

% Change

1100.0%
-18.8%
-13.3%

-0.6%
1.4%
-7.7%
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1st Semester Full-Time Cohort Outcomes

FTIC Cohort Fall to Fall Retention

Total
Cohort Cohort
Fall 2019 934
Fall 2020 859

Transfer Cohort Fall to Fall Retention
Total

Cohort Cohort
Fall 2019 125
Fall 2020 103

Law Cohort Fall to Fall Retention

Total
Cohort Cohort
Fall 2019 256
Fall 2020 275

FTIC Cohort Four-Year Graduation
Total

Cohort Cohort
Fall 2016 812
Fall 2017 864

FTIC Cohort Six-Year Graduation

Total
Cohort Cohort
Fall 2014 773
Fall 2015 982

Law Cohort Three-Year Graduation

Total
Cohort Cohort
Fall 2017 231
Fall 2018 241

Exclusions

Exclusions

Exclusions

Exclusions

Exclusions

2

Exclusions

Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness

Number
Retained

712
620

Number
Retained

103
87

Number
Retained

226
245

Number
Graduated

483
496

Number
Graduated

495
620

Number
Graduated

204
216

Percent
Retained

76.2%
72.2%

Percent
Retained

82.4%
84.5%

Percent
Retained

88.3%
89.1%

Percent
Graduated

59.7%
57.5%

Percent
Graduated

64.2%
63.3%

Percent
Graduated

88.3%
89.6%
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First Time in College Enrollment

New FTIC Student Enrollment by Gender

% of
Fall 2021 Enroliment
Female 381 59.81%
Male 256 40.19%
Grand Total 637 100.00%

Fall 2020

514
345
859

New FTIC Student Enrollment by Primary College/School

% of
Fall 2021 Enrollment
College of Arts and Science 419 65.78%
School of Business 178 27.94%
School of Music 40 6.28%
Grand Total 637 100.00%

New Transfer Student Enrollment

New Transfer Student Enrollment by Gender

[0)
Fall 2021 Enrgcil(r);ent
Female 61 53.51%
Male 53 46.49%
Grand Total 114 100.00%

Fall 2020

576
226

57
859

Fall 2020

58
46
104

New Transfer Student Enrollment by Primary College /School

% of
Fall 2021 Enrollment
College of Arts and Science 78 68.42%
School of Business 32 28.07%
School of Music 4 3.51%
Grand Total 114 100.00%

Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness

Fall 2020

62
40
2
104

% Change

-25.9%
-25.8%
-25.8%

% Change

-27.3%
-21.2%
-29.8%
-25.8%

% Change

5.2%
15.2%
9.6%

% Change

25.8%
-20.0%
100.0%

9.6%
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Graduate Enrollment (DeLand)

Graduate Enrollment by Gender

Fall 2021
Female 264
Male 161
Grand Total 425

Graduate Enrollment by College /School

Fall 2021
College of Arts and Science 200
School of Business 225
Grand Total 425

Graduate Enrollment by Primary Major

Fall 2021
Clinical Mental Health Counseling 95
Creative Writing 19
Curriculum & Instruction 9
Educational Leadership 29
Exceptional Education 8
MACC - Tax Track 0
Marriage, Couple, Family Counseling 28
Master of Accountancy 29
Master of Business Administration 134
MBA-Flex 0
MBA-JD 23
MBA-MHA 36
MBA-MS 3
Modified Educational Leadership 11
No Major Necessary 1
Grand Total 425

% of
Enrollment

62.12%
37.88%
100.00%

% of
Enrollment

47.06%
52.94%
100.00%

% of
Enrollment

22.35%
4.47%
2.12%
6.82%
1.88%
0.00%
6.59%
6.82%

31.53%
0.00%
5.41%
8.47%
0.71%
2.59%
0.24%

100.00%

Fall 2020

243
140
383

Fall 2020

149
234
383

Fall 2020

74
15
0
35
0

9
13
15
133

25
41

10

383

% Change

8.6%
15.0%
11.0%

% Change

34.2%
-3.8%
11.0%

% Change

28.4%
26.7%

-17.1%

-100.0%
115.4%
93.3%
0.8%
-100.0%
-8.0%
-12.2%
-25.0%
10.0%
-50.0%
11.0%
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College of Law Enrollment

College of Law Enrollment by Gender

Female

Male

Not Available
Grand Total

Fall 2021

530
445

4
979

College of Law Enrollment by Class

First Year

Second Year
Third Year

Fourth Year

Fifth Year

LLM

M)

Exchange Student
Transient

Grand Total

College of Law by Level

Law

LLM-Advocacy

LLM-Elder Law
LLM-International
MJ-Aging, Law & Policy
MJ-Healthcare Compliance
Grand Total

Fall 2021

334
298
269
16
18
31
10
2

1
979

Fall 2021

938
7
19
5

4

6
979

First-Year Law Students by Status

1st Yr, 1st Sem Law Student

1st Year - Part-time Law
Grand Total

Fall 2021

278
56
334

% of
Enrollment

54.14%
45.45%
0.41%
100.00%

% of
Enrollment

34.12%
30.44%
27.48%
1.63%
1.84%
3.17%
1.02%
0.20%
0.10%
100.00%

% of
Enrollment

95.81%
0.72%
1.94%
0.51%
0.41%
0.61%

100.00%

% of
Enrollment

83.23%
16.77%
100%

Fall 2020

517
437

954

Fall
2020

325
281
274
19

6
34
12
0

3
954

Fall 2020

908
7
22

954

Fall 2020

275
48
323

% Change

2.5%
1.8%

2.6%

% Change

2.8%
6.0%
-1.8%
-15.8%
200.0%
-8.8%
-16.7%

-66.7%
2.6%

% Change

3.3%
0.0%
-13.6%
0.0%
33.3%
-33.3%
2.6%

% Change

1.1%
16.7%
3.4%
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