This report contains summary data tables, based on enrollment as September 1, 2021, the official Fall 2021 census date. In addition to enrollment counts, the data tables show Fall 2021 enrollment compared to the prior Fall term for context.

Tables are divided into six sections:

- <u>Total enrollment</u>
- <u>Undergraduate enrollment</u>
- <u>Cohort outcomes</u>
- <u>New first-time-in-college enrollment</u>
- <u>New transfer enrollment</u>
- Graduate enrollment (DeLand)
- <u>Graduate enrollment (College of Law)</u>

Total University Enrollment

Enrollment by Student Level

	Fall 2021	% of Enrollment	Fall 2020	% Change
Exchange Study	12	0.3%	1	1100.0%
Graduate	424	9.9%	381	11.3%
Law	979	22.8%	954	2.6%
Post Bac	1	0.0%	2	-50.0%
Undergraduate	2,872	67.0%	3,124	-8.1%
Grand Total	4,288	100.0%	4,462	-3.9%

Enrollment by Student Type

	Fall 2021	% of Enrollment	Fall 2020	% Change
Abroad-Stetson	8	0.19%	-	
Continuing Student	2,028	47.29%	2,102	-3.5%
First Time in College	637	14.86%	859	-25.8%
Graduate Student	421	9.82%	379	11.1%
Law School Student	979	22.83%	954	2.6%
Other one term only students	38	0.89%	4	850.0%
Post Bac	1	0.02%	3	-66.7%
Re-admit from Suspension	13	0.30%	23	-43.5%
Re-Entry	36	0.84%	31	16.1%
Seeking 2nd Degree	1	0.02%	1	0.0%
Transfer	114	2.66%	104	9.6%
Visiting/Transient	12	0.28%	2	500.0%
Grand Total	4,288	100.00%	4,462	-3.9%

Undergraduate Enrollment

Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender

	Fall 2021	% of Enrollment	Fall 2020	% Change
Female	1,619	56.14%	1,768	-8.4%
Male	1,244	43.13%	1,357	-8.3%
Not Available	21	0.73%	-	
Grand Total	2,884	100.00%	3,125	-7.7%

Undergraduate Enrollment by Primary College/School

	Fall 2021	% of Enrollment	Fall 2020	% Change
College of Arts and Science	1,865	64.67%	1,986	-6.1%
School of Business	813	28.19%	903	-10.0%
School of Music	206	7.14%	236	-12.7%
Grand Total	2,884	100.00%	3,125	-7.7%

Undergraduate Enrollment by Class

	Fall 2021	% of Enrollment	Fall 2020	% Change
Exchange Student	12	0.42%	1	1100.0%
First Year	665	23.06%	819	-18.8%
Sophomore	684	23.72%	789	-13.3%
Junior	701	24.31%	705	-0.6%
Senior	822	28.50%	811	1.4%
Grand Total	2,884	100.00%	3,125	-7.7%

1st Semester Full-Time Cohort Outcomes

FTIC Cohort Fall to Fall Retention

Cohort	Total Cohort	Exclusions	Number Retained	Percent Retained	
Fall 2019	934	0	712	76.2%	
Fall 2020	859	0	620	72.2%	

Transfer Cohort Fall to Fall Retention

Cohort	Total Cohort	Exclusions	Number Retained	Percent Retained	
Fall 2019	125	0	103	82.4%	
Fall 2020	103	0	87	84.5%	

Law Cohort Fall to Fall Retention

Cohort	Total Cohort	Exclusions	Number Retained	Percent Retained	
Fall 2019	256	0	226	88.3%	
Fall 2020	275	0	245	89.1%	

FTIC Cohort Four-Year Graduation

Cohort	Total Cohort	Exclusions	Number Graduated	Percent Graduated	
Fall 2016	812	3	483	59.7%	
Fall 2017	864	1	496	57.5%	

FTIC Cohort Six-Year Graduation

Cohort	Total Cohort	Exclusions	Number Graduated	Percent Graduated	
Fall 2014	773	2	495	64.2%	
Fall 2015	982	2	620	63.3%	

Law Cohort Three-Year Graduation

Cohort	Total Cohort	Exclusions	Number Graduated	Percent Graduated	
Fall 2017	231	0	204	88.3%	
Fall 2018	241	0	216	89.6%	

First Time in College Enrollment

New FTIC Student Enrollment by Gender

	Fall 2021	% of Enrollment	Fall 2020	% Change
Female	381	59.81%	514	-25.9%
Male	256	40.19%	345	-25.8%
Grand Total	637	100.00%	859	-25.8%

New FTIC Student Enrollment by Primary College/School

	Fall 2021	% of Enrollment	Fall 2020	% Change
College of Arts and Science	419	65.78%	576	-27.3%
School of Business	178	27.94%	226	-21.2%
School of Music	40	6.28%	57	-29.8%
Grand Total	637	100.00%	859	-25.8%

New Transfer Student Enrollment

New Transfer Student Enrollment by Gender

	Fall 2021	% of Enrollment	Fall 2020	% Change
Female	61	53.51%	58	5.2%
Male	53	46.49%	46	15.2%
Grand Total	114	100.00%	104	9.6%

New Transfer Student Enrollment by Primary College/School

	Fall 2021	% of Enrollment	Fall 2020	% Change
College of Arts and Science	78	68.42%	62	25.8%
School of Business	32	28.07%	40	-20.0%
School of Music	4	3.51%	2	100.0%
Grand Total	114	100.00%	104	9.6%

Graduate Enrollment (DeLand)

Graduate Enrollment by Gender

	Fall 2021	% of Enrollment	Fall 2020	% Change
Female	264	62.12%	243	8.6%
Male	161	37.88%	140	15.0%
Grand Total	425	100.00%	383	11.0%

Graduate Enrollment by College/School

	Fall 2021	% of Enrollment	Fall 2020	% Change
College of Arts and Science	200	47.06%	149	34.2%
School of Business	225	52.94%	234	-3.8%
Grand Total	425	100.00%	383	11.0%

Graduate Enrollment by Primary Major

	Fall 2021	% of Enrollment	Fall 2020	% Change
Clinical Mental Health Counseling	95	22.35%	74	28.4%
Creative Writing	19	4.47%	15	26.7%
Curriculum & Instruction	9	2.12%	0	
Educational Leadership	29	6.82%	35	-17.1%
Exceptional Education	8	1.88%	0	
MACC - Tax Track	0	0.00%	9	-100.0%
Marriage, Couple, Family Counseling	28	6.59%	13	115.4%
Master of Accountancy	29	6.82%	15	93.3%
Master of Business Administration	134	31.53%	133	0.8%
MBA-Flex	0	0.00%	7	-100.0%
MBA-JD	23	5.41%	25	-8.0%
MBA-MHA	36	8.47%	41	-12.2%
MBA-MS	3	0.71%	4	-25.0%
Modified Educational Leadership	11	2.59%	10	10.0%
No Major Necessary	1	0.24%	2	-50.0%
Grand Total	425	100.00%	383	11.0%

College of Law Enrollment

College of Law Enrollment by Gender

	Fall 2021	% of Enrollment	Fall 2020	% Change
Female	530	54.14%	517	2.5%
Male	445	45.45%	437	1.8%
Not Available	4	0.41%		
Grand Total	979	100.00%	954	2.6%

College of Law Enrollment by Class

	Fall 2021	% of Enrollment	Fall 2020	% Change
First Year	334	34.12%	325	2.8%
Second Year	298	30.44%	281	6.0%
Third Year	269	27.48%	274	-1.8%
Fourth Year	16	1.63%	19	-15.8%
Fifth Year	18	1.84%	6	200.0%
LLM	31	3.17%	34	-8.8%
MJ	10	1.02%	12	-16.7%
Exchange Student	2	0.20%	0	
Transient	1	0.10%	3	-66.7%
Grand Total	979	100.00%	954	2.6%

College of Law by Level

	Fall 2021	% of Enrollment	Fall 2020	% Change
Law	938	95.81%	908	3.3%
LLM-Advocacy	7	0.72%	7	0.0%
LLM-Elder Law	19	1.94%	22	-13.6%
LLM-International	5	0.51%	5	0.0%
MJ-Aging, Law & Policy	4	0.41%	3	33.3%
MJ-Healthcare Compliance	6	0.61%	9	-33.3%
Grand Total	979	100.00%	954	2.6%

First-Year Law Students by Status

	Fall 2021	% of Enrollment	Fall 2020	% Change
1st Yr, 1st Sem Law Student	278	83.23%	275	1.1%
1st Year - Part-time Law	56	16.77%	48	16.7%
Grand Total	334	100%	323	3.4%